
Minneapolis Office, North Central Region
7500 Flying Cloud Ste #670 Eden Prairie, MN 55334

Servicing: Minnesota and North Dakota

Rob Friedman Interim Regional Vice President (515) 345-7394 Rob.J.Friedman@EMCIns.com
Ashley R Kaniasty Administrative Coordinator (262) 717-3907 Ashley.R.Kaniasty@EMCIns.com

Underwriting
Dana S Bolz Branch Underwriting Director (612) 643-4719 Dana.S.Bolz@EMCIns.com 
Austin J Peterson Underwriting Associate-CL (612) 643-4763 Austin.J.Peterson@EMCIns.com
Cassie L Empanger Underwriter III-CL (612) 643-4716 Cassie.L.Empanger@EMCIns.com
Collin H Olstad Underwriting Specilist (612) 643-4717 Collin.H.Olstad@EMCIns.com 
Connor Ferguson Senior Underwriter-CL (612) 643-4709 Connor.P.Ferguson@EMCIns.com
Danielle C Rakos Underwriting Supervisor-CL (612) 643-4731 Danielle.C.Rakos@EMCIns.com
Emily E Carbajal Underwriting Associate-CL (262) 717-3961 Emily.E.Carbajal@EMCIns.com
Heather L Buzzelle Underwriting Associate-CL (612) 643-4711 Heather.L.Buzzelle@EMCIns.com
Jenny R Moos Underwriter III-CL (612) 643-4759 Jenny.R.Moos@EMCIns.com
Kara M Carter Underwriting Associate-CL (612) 643-4742 K  ara.M.Carter@EMCIns.com  
Kari R Wyman Underwriter I-CL (612) 643-4729 K  ari.R.Wyman@EMCIns.com  
Mikkie M Moore Underwriter I-CL (262) 717-3992 Mikkie.M.Moore@EMCIns.com
Noel L Peck Underwriter II-CL (612) 643-4752 Noel.L.Peck@EMCIns.com
Sadaisha J Davis Underwriter I-CL (701) 323-3406 Sadaisha.J.Davis@EMCIns.com
Sandi M DeVrie Underwriting Associate-CL (701) 323-3430 Sandi.M.Devris@EMCIns.com
Shannon M Hayes Underwriting Associate-CL (612) 643-4726 Shannon.M.Hayes@EMCIns.com
Teena E Wasik Underwriting Supervisor-CL (612) 643-4723 Teena.E.Wasik@EMCIns.com
Thomas J Fousek Underwriter II-CL (612) 643-4713 Thomas.J.Fousek@EMCIns.com
Tina Steckler Senior Underwriter (701) 323-3408 Tina.M.Steckler@EMCIns.com
Troy A Boysen Underwriting Supervisor-CL (612) 643-4707 Troy.A.Boysen@EMCIns.com 

P.O. Box 712
Des Moines, IA 50306

515-280-2511
800-447-2295
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General email addresses
Minneapolis@EMCIns.com – General Email Address
Minneapolis.CLendorsements@emcins.com – New Business Submissions

Minneapolis.Claims@EMCIns.com – Claims 
Minneapolis.Accounting@EMCIns.com – Accounting

Sales

Accounting
Denise Johnson             Accounting Associate (612) 643-4720 Denise.K.Johnson@EMCIns.com  

Technical support
IT Department 877-249-0581 it.support@emcins.com 

Loss Control
Renee Andres Loss Control Manager (612) 518-2778 Renee.L.Andres@EMCIns.com 
Jon Nelson Loss Control Specialist (701) 371-1364 Jon.M.Nelson@EMCIns.com

Premium audit
Adam Schilz Regional Premium Audit Mgr. (414) 587-3282 Adam.R.Schilz@EMCIns.com
Kirk Moesenthin Senior Premium Auditor (612) 643-4701 Kirk.M.Moesenthin@EMCIns.com

Bonds
Cory Hamling Bond Manager (515) 345-7456 Cory.R.Hamling@EMCIns.com

EMC Life
Steve Miller Life Sales Representative (515) 237-2012 SMiller  @EMCNL.com      

Claims
Katie Zavacki Claims Business Liaison (515) 345-2853 Katie.E.Zacacki  @EMCIns.com      
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